2502-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 3

Pama n xopgoBas cuctema

Section 3

Frame and running gear

3-1



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3-2



3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.11

3.12

3.13

3.14

3.15

3.16

2502-2K0C(KDS)

Pazpen 3 Pama u xopgoBasi cuctema
Section 3 Frame and running gear

2502-11-2-01CT(SP)/
-03CM(SP)

2501-11-17CM(SP)

2501-21-3CM(SP)/
-4CT(SP)

2501-21-5C(SP)

2501-21-18CT(SP)
2501-21-15CT(SP)
2501-21-16CM(SP)
2501-21-45CT(SP)

2501-21-113C(SP)/
-113-01CT1(SP)

2501-22-1CI(SP)

2501-22-50CT(SP)

T25-21-000/-000-01

2501-64-3-01CT1(SP)

2501-21-301CI(SP)

2501-21-302CT(SP)/
-303CM(SP)

2501-21-115CI(SP)

CopepxxaHue
Content

BapuaHT ¢ packocamu
Version with diagonal braces

Pama

Banka

Tenexka

YCcTaHOBKa Tenexek
WapHwnp

KaTtok nogaepxusatoLmm
MexaHunam coaBaHus

MexaHn3am coaBaHus

Koneco HaTsaxHoe
N'yceHuua

YcTaHoBKa NneaoxoaHbix
LUMOP Ha ryceHnuy

KaTok onopHbIn

YcTaHoBKa KOXYX0B

BapuaHT 6e3 packocoB
Version without diagonal braces

Cuctema xogoBas

Tenexka

KaTok nogaepxmearoLmn

3-3

Frame

Beam

Bogie

Bogie mounting

Hinge

Carrier roller
Track-release mechanism

Track-release mechanism

Idler
Track

Ice moving spurs mounting
on the track

Track roller

Jacket mounting

Running gear

Bogie

Support roller

3-6

3-9

3-11

3-18

3-20

3-22

3-25

3-27

3-29

3-33

3-35

3-37

3-40

3-44

3-47

3-53



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.17

3.18

3.19

3.20

3.21

3.22

3.23

3.24

3.25

2501-21-145Cr(sP)/

-145-01Cl(SP) KaTok onopHbIn

2501-21-180CI(SP)
2501-21-190CI(SP)
2501-22-1CT(SP)

2501-22-50CT1(SP)

2501-21-160CT(SP)

2501-21-117-03CM(SP)/
-02CM(SP)

2502-11-3CT1(SP)

TM2501-11-14CT(SP)

MexaHu3m caaBaHuA
LWapHup
N'yceHnua

YcTaHoBKa negoxoaHbIX
LUMNOP Ha ryceHuuy

Koneco HaTsxHOe

MexaHn3m HaTsaXeHud
Pama

Banka

Track roller

Track-release mechanism
Hinge

Track

Ice moving spurs mounting
on the track

Idler

Track-adjusting mechan-
ism

Frame

Beam

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

3-55

3-58

3-60

3-62

3-64

3-66

3-69

3-72

3-75

76



2502-2K0C(KDS)

BapuaHT ¢ packocamu

Version with diagonal braces

3-5



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

ot

2

(Ll LA

a9

LLL

Ll

L

L.

(L A

7

v

v

\s

PucyHok 3.1 Pama

Figure 3.1 Frame

3-6



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.1 2502-11-2-01CI/-03CIN Pama
2502-11-2-01SP/-03SP Frame
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.1 | 2502-11-2-01Crl1(SP) Pama* Frame* X
2502-11-2-01-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame x
2502-11-2-03CI1(SP) Pama** Frame** X
2502-11-2-03-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Frame X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2502-11-2-01CIl
** . gxogut B 2502-11-2-03CI1
NOTE * -included in 2502-11-2-01SP
** _included in 2502-11-2-03SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konuyectso Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-11-46Crl1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-11-46-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 280823-01 bont Bolt
M242-6gx60 M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0823-01-20 BonTt Bolt
M24x2-6gx60 M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
3 | 315355 Lanbta Washer 4
31 5355-20 LWanba Washer 4
4 | 28 0520 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-69x30 M16x1,5-69x30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
6 | 2501-11-203 Jlner Sheet 2
2501-11-203-20 Jlncr Sheet 2
7 | 46-11-250 Cronop Lock 2 2
8 | 2502-11-23-04Crl1(SP) | Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
Hamu* bers* 1
2502-11-23-04-20CI1 Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
-20SP Hamun bers 1

3-7




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

8 | 2502-11-23-06CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc c noHxepo- Body with side mem-

HaMn** bers** 1
2502-11-23-06-20CI1 Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
-20SP HamMu bers 1

9 | 2501-11-280 Maney Pin 1 1
10 | 403-11-182 Btynka Bushing 6 6
11 | 2501-11-17CrI1(SP) banka Beam 1

2501-11-17-20Crl1(SP) | banka Beam 1

12 | 403-11-187 lMnaHka Strip 1

403-11-187-20 MnaHka Strip 1
13 | 280725 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0725-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
14 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2




2502-2K0C(KDS)

i)
S
""W.PQ"'

<‘4!

Tﬂ‘ﬂomf&lbo.r 2

-“4 E)”.‘:
QX R RN

TSRS OSX

Z
VN NN
w SRS
N
9
a S
v-v
\M
Fi
ﬂ”lllllllllll
e — —
- L
— .

PucyHok 3.2 Banka

Figure 3.2 Beam

3-9



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.2 2501-11-17CIMN banka
2501-11-17SP Beam

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.2 | 2501-11-17Cl1(SP) banka Beam X

2501-11-17-20CI1(SP) | banka Beam X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rtity per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-11-63Crl1(SP) banka Beam 1
2501-11-63-20Crl1(SP) | banka Beam 1

3 | 2501-11-35CT1(SP) BubpomnsonaTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
2 | 2501-11-36CTl1(SP) BubpousonsTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
4 | 3501-11-33Cl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 2 2
5 Bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
6 lWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 2501-11-282 BTynka Bushing 2 2

3-10



2502-2KAC(KDS)

N 9™ W ©
w N NN Ne N g:—’ §€3 N 0N
= /
N
n
~N
‘i' Z /
. Ll 272 %5
2 BRI 1 @
(\ \ J
~ l‘ ) .
- | @l 'l [
T \ J = 35
= N 7. ™
e W\
0 crr— -rrres
e SRS \
b /A’-- \ "lla\geg‘@ O | % ¥
w N ©, e e
o > . -
N N~ O/ \ ‘//N
- I
\ // <
0093 e
z
b 5 o/ R "
" W
it & /'U €
N\ y/
— = wn
N [ ®
- -
// Y
1 Y 3
~ o
- = ) =
4Z e ™
7
P - / /4 ) —'/ (3]
D I.ﬂT hl( S
S
\\\\\ y// Tm
o < “© ©
/ //4’. = —/n
/ )
T e 1= ]
\ I
N
w b e
©
< \ ©
Q
™
N | b
> 0
a
-

<

PucyHok 3.3 Tenexka
Figure 3.3 Bogie

3-11



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.3

2501-21-3CIM/-4CN Tenexka
2501-21-3SP/-4SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue HeHme
Fig. Designation Denomination yxégdygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
3.3,| 2501-21-3CT1(SP) Tenexka* Bogie* X X
3.4 | 2501-21-3-20CTl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie x
2501-21-4CT1(SP) Tenexka** Bogie** X X
2501-21-4-20CrI1(SP) Tenexka Bogie X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2501-21-3CI1
**. gxoguT B 2501-21-4CTI
NOTE * - included in 2501-21-3SP
** - included in 2501-21-4SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- MUcnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-21-113Crl1(SP) Koneco HaTsbkHoe* | Idler* 1 1
2501-21-113-20CT1(SP)| Koneco HaTsixHOe Idler 1
2501-21-113-
-01Cr1(SP) Koneco HaTskHoe** | Idler** 1 1
2501-21-113-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHOe Idler 1
2 | 280930 Bont M30x2-6gx80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1
28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6gx80 | Bolt M30x2-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1
3 | 400-21-122 lMnacTtuHa Plate 1 1 1
4 | 400-21-121 OKCLEHTPUK Eccentric 1 1 1
5 | 2501-21-127 Onopa Support 1 1
2501-21-127-20 Onopa Support 1
6 | 280845 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-69x100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32 | 32
28 0845-20 Bont M24x2-6gx100 | Bolt M24x2-69x100
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 32
7 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
8 | 2501-21-83Crl1(SP) Koxyx* Jacket* 1 1
2501-21-83-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2501-21-83-
-01Cr1(SP) Koxxyx** Jacket** 1 1
2501-21-83-01-20CI1
-20SP Koxyx Jacket 1

3-12




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantltzl per unit
No T
UKHL| U
9 |280520 Bont M16x1,5-6gx30| Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx30| Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
10 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 8 8
700-31-2209-20 Lan6a Washer 8
11 | 2501-21-15Cl1(SP) KaTtok nogaepxu- Support roller
BaoLLMN 2 2
2501-21-15-20CI1(SP) | KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller
BaOLLMN 2
12 | 28 0730 Bont M20x1,5-6g%x60| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 | 20
28 0730-20 Bont M20x1,5-6g%x60| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
13 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
14 | 2501-21-84Cr1(SP) Koxyx* Jacket* 1 1
2501-21-84-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
2501-21-84-
-01Cr1(SP) Koxyx** Jacket** 1 1
2501-21-84-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Koxyx Jacket 1
15 | 44 0001 Mpobka Plug 8 8 8
16 | 2501-21-9CrI1(SP) Pama Tenexku* Bogie frame* 1 1
2501-21-9-20Cr1(SP) Pama Tenexkn Bogie frame 1
2501-21-10CT1(SP) Pama tenexkn** Bogie frame** 1 1
2501-21-10-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
17 | 450084 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1
45 0084-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
18 | 403-21-95 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
403-21-95-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
19 Bbont M12x1,25- Bolt M12x1,25-
69gx25 69x25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6 6
20 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6 6
21 | 403-21-179 lNogHoXKa Sideboard 1 1
403-21-179-20 MNopgHoXKa Sideboard 1
22 | 28 0544 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45| Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0544-20 Bont M16x1,5-6gx45| Bolt M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
23 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
24 | 280725 Bont M20x1,5-6g%x50| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19

3-13




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve vienonHenne
P’\(l)s. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unTlt

UKHL| U
25 | 2501-21-88CI1(SP) OT60MHUK* Impingement plate* 1 1
2501-21-88-20CT1(SP) | OT60nHMK Impingement plate 1
2501-21-88-
-01Cr1(SP) OT60MHNK™™ Impingement plate** | 1 1
2501-21-88-01-20CI1
-20SP OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
26 | 2501-21-89CIr1(SP) OT60MHUK™ Impingement plate* 1 1
2501-21-89-20CrI1(SP) | Ot6onHuk Impingement plate 1
2501-21-89-
-01CrI1(SP) OT60MHNK™™ Impingement plate** | 1 1
2501-21-89-01-20CI
-20SP | OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
27 | 2501-21-244 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-21-244-20 Haknagka Strap 2
28 | 315355 LWanba Washer 28 | 28
31 5355-20 Lan6a Washer 28
29 | T25-21-000-01 KaTok onopHbIi Track roller 3 -
T25-21-000-01-20 KaTok onopHbIN Track roller 3
30 | 30 0350-01 arka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6 6
30 0350-20 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 6
31 | 310350 LWanba 24 Washer 24
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24 | 24
31 0350-20 LWan6a 24 Washer 24
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 24
32 | 280815 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12
28 0815-20 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
33 | T25-21-000 KaTok onopHbIN Track roller 4 -
T25-21-000-20 KaTok onopHbIN Track roller 4
34 | 2501-21-82CT1(SP) LWnTok Shield 1 1
2501-21-82-20CT1(SP) | WwnTok Shield 1
35 | 2001-21-270-01 Craxka Brace 6 6
2001-21-270-01-20 Crskka Brace 6
36 | 2501-21-189 Brynka Bushing 6 6
2501-21-189-20 Brynka Bushing 6
37 | 280770 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx170 M20x1,5-6gx170
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
28 0770 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx170 M20x1,5-6gx170
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
38 | 2501-21-245 Haknagka Strap 2 2
2501-21-245-20 Haknagka Strap 2
39 | 2501-21-74 OT160MHUK Impingement plate 1 1
2501-21-74-20 OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1

3-14



B-B

32

2502-2K0C(KDS)

-
O - N
2 /)
@ 7\l {
N N~~J—1
g
(7] - =
N s
lb/—l
o~
w0
< f Lid
o~ ¢ '
N . &
o™ [ B o
o~ N N
o~ © v
- - -
LN wh
O T M
et 2 )
=i a3 #
9 Y
7 N/
4 =l
S e & g 32

38 39 40 37

36 35

~
™

PucyHok 3.4 Tenexka
Figure 3.4 Bogie

3-15



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtso Ha
Ne ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&:anht;;/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-21-73 OT160MHUK Impingement plate 1 1
2501-21-73-20 OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
2 |310310 Lan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0310-20 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
3 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
4 | 280725 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50| Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19
5 | 2501-21-97 Kpyr Circle 6 6 6
6 | 385750 MpyxuHa Spring 6 6
38 5750-20 MpyxuHa Spring 6
7 | 2501-21-92Crl1(SP) MnaHka Strip 2 2 2
8 | 2501-21-17CrI1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1 1
2501-21-17-20Crl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
9 | 2501-21-21Cr1(SP) Onopa noasmkHas Moveable support 1 1
2501-21-21-20CT1(SP) | Onopa nogswxHas Moveable support 1
10 | 2501-21-35CrI1(SP) AmopTmn3aTop Shock absorber 2 2 2
11 | 2501-21-49 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
12 | 2501-21-20Crl(SP) Kopo6 Box 1 1
2501-21-20-20CT1(SP) | Kopob Box 1
13 | T25-21-316 Kpblwka Cover 7 - 7
14 | 2501-21-82-01CT1(SP) | WwnTtok Shield 1 1
2501-21-82-01-20CI1
-20SP WnTok Shield 1
15 | T25-21-316-01 Kpblwwka Cover 7 - 7
16 | 325380 Wrndpt Dowel 7 - 7
17 Konbuo C65 Ring C65
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.18) pos. 18 is allowed) 14 | 14 | 14
18 | T25-21-319 Konbuo (gonyckaet- | Ring (replacement
cs 3ameHa Ha nos.17)| for pos. 17 allowed) 14 - 14
19 | 2501-21-23CT1(SP) LLTok Rod 1] 1
2501-21-23-20CT1(SP) | WTok Rod 1
20 | 1101-21-66 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
21 | 58 0670 Konbuo C70 Ring C70
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1 1
22 | 40 0499 KonbLo ynpyroe Flexible ring 1 1 1
23 | 46-21-978 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1 1
24 | 3501-21-95 Konbuo wrokoBoe Rod ring 2 2 2
25 | 3501-21-96 MopLeHb Piston 1 1 1
26 | 403-21-62 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
403-21-62-20 Kpblwwka Cover 1
27 | 403-21-66CTI1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 1 1 1

3-16




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U
28 | 40 0468-07 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
29 | 2501-21-46CT1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
2501-21-46-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
30 | 2501-21-16CIrI1(SP) MexaHunam coaBa- Track-release me-
HKUS (gonyckaeTcs chanism (replace-
3amMeHa Ha nos.31) ment for pos. 31 al-
lowed) 1 1
2501-21-16-20CI1(SP) | MexaHn3m coaBa- Track-release me-
HUA chanism 1
31 | 2501-21-45CrI1(SP) MexaHuam coaBa- Track-release me-
HUS (gonyckaeTcs chanism (replace-
3amMeHa Ha no3.30) ment for pos. 30 al-
lowed) 1 1
2501-21-45-20CI1(SP) | MexaHn3m coaBa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism 1

32 | 2501-21-55 Btynka Bushing 1 1 1
33 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8

34 Bont M8-69gx20 Bolt M8-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8

35 | 700-40-2360-11 lNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
36 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 2 2 2
37 | 46-21-718 Obonma Casing 2 2 2
38 | 46-21-756 Urna Needle 1 1

46-21-756-20 Urna Needle 1

39 | 46-21-717 Mpobka Plug 1 1

46-21-717-20 Mpobka Plug 1
40 | 500192 Konbuo CT13-5-4 Ring CT13-5-4
FOCT 288-72 GOST 288-72 4 4 4

41 | 2501-21-217 Ocb Axle 1 1 1
42 | 2501-21-246 Btynka Bushing 2 2 2
43 | 2501-21-69CI1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 2 2 2

3-17



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

r
S
ety e —, SN
Gl 4 - CLL s '
e Al

m—

o Ne e =l =N ACEZRS,

- =11 \..n.., Y. =\ =
P el E il A

PucyHok 3.5 YcTtaHoBKa Tenexek
Figure 3.5 Bogie mounting

3-18



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.4 2501-21-5CI1 YcTaHOBKa Tenexek
2501-21-5SP Bogie mounting

Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
HeHune

puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination yxfsdygfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
3.5 | 2501-21-5Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka Tenexek | Bogie mounting X X
2501-21-5-20Crl1(SP) YcraHoBka Tenexek | Bogie mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_ljamlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 2501-21-3Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1 1
2501-21-3-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
2 | 440001 Mpobka Plug 16 | 16 | 16
3 | 2501-21-18CrI1(SP) LWapHwnp Hinge 2 2
2501-21-18-20CTI1(SP) | WapHup Hinge 2
4 | 2501-21-212 Koxyx Jacket 2 2
2501-21-212-20 Koxyx Jacket 2
5 | 2501-21-4Crl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1 1
2501-21-4-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
6 | 28 0520 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
28 0520-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
7 |310270 LLlanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8 8
31 0270-20 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
8 | 280945 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 24 | 24
28 0945-20 Bont M30x2-6gx100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100 24
9 | 700-31-2522 LWanba Washer 24 | 24
700-31-2522-20 LLlanba Washer 24

3-19



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

A e e e —— — — — it — —

A
»q”———J—--——-—————- —t r o —— — —

\ CAIAS LSS LA T ‘,/; \‘& 7

i l|;(((lﬂ-wl{(’\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\.\Q&\\
)

ARNAN

SO

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

PucyHok 3.6 LWlapHup
Figure 3.6 Hinge

3-20

wh

N



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.5 2501-21-18CIM LWapHup
2501-21-18SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y(?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL T
3.6 | 2501-21-18CTl1(SP) WapHup Hinge X
2501-21-18-20Cl1(SP) WapHup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyectBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)%[;t'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-21-193 Kopnyc ynnoTtHeHusa | Sealing housing 1 1
2 | 2501-21-198 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TernbHoe 2 2
3 | 400323 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
4 | 2501-21-190 Ocb Pivot 1 1
5 | 2501-21-19CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
6 | 2501-21-196 Konbuo Ring 1 1
7 | 2501-21-197 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
8 Konbuo 180-185-36- | Ring 180-185-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 | 2501-21-192 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
10 | 28 0545 BonTt Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx45 3M16x1,5-6gx45
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0545-20 Bont Bolt
3M16x1,5-6gx45 3M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
11 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 2
12 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
13 | 315271 LLlanba Washer 8
31 5271-20 LLlanba Washer 8
14 | 28 0544 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
15 Mpoeonoka KC 1,6 Wire KC 1,6
OCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6m | 0,6m

3-21



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

2\
w'\
-
wn
- /J
7l
b1 %
(3]
I
e I
I: < I
s |
- ||
— I:
I
= |
|
I
[-2] [+2]
/M :
NES o QN
= o b
| K| # _74
o>
~ o
] - BN Rt 777
w0 [ |
\ |
————— - -——-r—.‘\
o p—
| | e o1
O |
|
N o s e e =
<

PucyHok 3.7 KaTok nogaepxuBaroLimm

Figure 3.7

Support roller

3-22




2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.6 2501-21-15CI Katok noaaepxvBaroLwmm
2501-21-15SP Support roller

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.7 | 2501-21-15CT1(SP) KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller
BaloLLUNA X
2501-21-15-20CT1(SP) | KaTtok nogaepxu- Support roller
BaoLLni X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 325180 Wrndt Pin 2 2
2 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | 2501-21-122 Onopa Support 1 1
4 | 580672 Konbuo C75 Ring C75
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
5 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 2501-21-121 Kpblwka Cover 1 1
7 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 1 1
8 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
9 | 2501-21-120 Kopnyc ynnoTtHeHusa | Sealing housing 1 1
10 | 2501-21-54CI1(SP) KaTtok Roller 1 1
11 | 2501-21-119 Ocb Axle 1 1
12 | 46 2413 0706 01 MoawwmnHuk 7212A Bearing 7212A
TY 37.006.162-89 TU 37.006.162-89 2 2
13 | 2501-21-124 "anka Nut 1 1
14 | 2501-21-125 KonbLo ctonopHoe Ring wheel 1 1
15 | 253111 4209 05 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

3-23




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
16 | 2501-21-123 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
17 BonT M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
18 | 315186 Lanba Washer 4

31 5186-20 LWanba Washer 4

19 | 253111 4223 07 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
20 | 28 0566 Bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

28 0566-20 bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
21 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

3-24



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.8 MexaHu3m caaBaHuA
Figure 3.8 Track-release mechanism

3-25



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.7 2501-21-16CIN MexaHu3m caaBaHuA (AonyckaeTcsa 3aMeHa Ha 2501-21-45CH)
2501-21-16SP Track-release mechanism (replacement for 2501-21-45SP
is allowed)
No Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue HeHme
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
3.8 | 2501-21-16CI1(SP) MexaHu3m caaBa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X X
2501-21-16-20CI1(SP) | MexaHunsm caaea- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- MUCNoJIHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 305486 anka Nut 1 1
30 5486-20 Manka Nut 1
2 |310270 Llanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
3 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1,5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
4 | 315256 LLlanta Washer 1 1
31 5256-20 Lanbda Washer 1
5 3501-21-67 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
3501-21-67-20 ®dnaHel Flange 1
6 | 2501-21-132 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1 1
7 | 2501-21-43Crl1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
2501-21-43-20CrI1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
8 | 2501-21-405 Crskka Brace 1 1
2501-21-405-10 Crsaxka Brace 1
9 | 2501-21-133 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1 1
10 | 2501-21-51 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
2501-21-51-20 dnaney Flange 1

3-26




2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.9 MexaHu3m caaBaHuA
Figure 3.9 Track-release mechanism

3-27



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.8 2501-21-45CIN MexaHu3m caaBaHuA (QonyckaeTcs 3ameHa Ha 2501-21-16CIM)

2501-21-45SP Track-release mechanism (replacement for 2501-21-16SP

is allowed)
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?'ty p;/er unit
No T
UKHL| U
3.9 | 2501-21-45Cl1(SP) MexaHuam caaBa- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X X
2501-21-45-20CI1(SP) | MexaHun3m caaea- Track-release me-
HUS chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuuyecTtBo Ha
- MUCNoJIHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&llantlti//per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 305486 Marka Nut 1 1
30 5486-20 Manka Nut 1
2 |310270 Llanta 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0270-20 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
3 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx35 M16x1,5-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
4 | 315256 LLlanta Washer 1 1
31 5256-20 Lanbda Washer 1
5 3501-21-67 dnaHey, Flange 1 1
3501-21-67-20 ®dnaHel Flange 1
6 | 2501-21-163 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
2501-21-163-20 MpyxuHa Spring 2
7 | 2501-21-43Crl1(SP) Tpyba Pipe 1 1
2501-21-43-20CT1(SP) | Tpyba Pipe 1
8 | 2501-21-61Cl1(SP) ®naney, Flange 1 1
2501-21-61-20CrI1(SP) | ®naHew Flange 1
9 | 2501-21-405 Crskka Brace 1
2501-21-405-10 CTsakka Brace 1 1
10 | 2501-21-164 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1
2501-21-164-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
11 | 2501-21-51 ®naney, Flange 1 1
2501-21-51-20 ®dnaHel Flange 1

3-28




2502-2K0C(KDS)

ﬂ.ﬁ;. | B

——td

UDLo-€Li-L2-10S2

LZ

9z

sc

ve

€2
(44

4
14

61

%

i

— - e -

it

L

D)) 7

9l

PucyHok 3.10 Koneco HaTsixHoe
Figure 3.10 Idler

3-29



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.9 2501-21-113CrI1/-113-01CIl1 Koneco HaTsaXHoe

2501-21-113SP/-113-01SP Idler

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
3.10| 2501-21-113CrI1(SP) Koneco HaTskHoe* Idler* X
2501-21-113-20Crl1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHOe Idler x
2501-21-113-
-01CI1(SP) Koneco HaTskHoe** | Idler** X
2501-21-113-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHOe Idler X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2501-21-113CH
** . BxoguT B 2501-21-113-01CN
NOTE * -included in 2501-21-113SP
** - included in 2501-21-113-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
2 | 2501-21-75Cl1(SP) dnaHel Flange 2 2
3 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 4 4
4 | 2501-21-366 KpblLwka Cover 2 2
5 | 2501-21-111 KpblLwka Cover 2
2501-21-111-20 KpbiLka Cover 2
6 | 2501-21-115 MonsyH Slider 1
2501-21-115-20 MonsyH Slider 1
7 | 325335 WrndpT Pin 4
32 5335-20 Wtndpt Pin 4
8 | 2501-21-411 bonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bont Bolt 20
9 2501-21-131 Mpoknagka Gasket 44 44
10 | 2501-21-131-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8

3-30




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
11 | 2501-21-65CrI1(SP) 3axeart Hold 2
2501-21-65-20CrI1(SP) | 3axeart Hold 2
12 | 2501-21-128 MnaHka Strip 2
2501-21-128-20 MnaHka Strip 2
13 | 28 5582 bont Bolt 4
28 5582-20 bont Bolt 4
14 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
15 | 2501-21-129 LWwnTok Shield 1
2501-21-129-20 LWunTok Shield 1
16 | 2501-21-114CrI1(SP) Koneco HaTshxHoe Idler 1
2501-21-114-20CrI1(SP) | Koneco HaTsaxHOe Idler 1
17 | 28 0535 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-69x38 M16x1.5-69x38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
18 | 2501-21-129-01 LWwnTok Shield 1
2501-21-129-01-20 WnTok Shield 1
19 | 2501-21-114 MonsyH Slider 1
2501-21-114-20 Mon3ayH Slider 1
20 | 2501-21-130 Mpoknagka Gasket 20 20
21 | 2501-21-130-01 Mpoknaaka Gasket 4 4
22 | 285786 bont Bolt 8
28 5786-20 bont Bolt 8
23 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
24 | 37 5509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
25 | 2501-21-417 Ocb* Axle* 1 1
26 | 58 5650 Konbuo Ring 2 2
27 Konbuo 069-075-36- | Ring 069-075-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 280390 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1.25-6gx140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0390-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1.25-6gx140
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
29 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2

3-31




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
30 | 28 0566 BonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0566-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1.5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

31 | 403-21-128 KnuH Wedge 2 2
32 | 2501-21-134 lMnaHka Strip 4 4
33 | 400212 Konsuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
34 | 2501-21-418 Ocb** Axle** 1 1

3-32



2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.11 lNyceHuua
Figure 3.11 Track

3-33



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.10 2501-22-1CIN T'yceHuua
2501-22-1SP Track

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.11| 2501-22-1CM(SP) FyceHuua | Track X X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- ana yctaHOBKM negoxoaHbix wnop 2501-22-50CT
NOTE * - for ice- drifting grousers 2501-21-50SP mounting
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-22-1 3BeHO Link 38 38
2 | 2501-22-2 3BEHO Link 38 38
3 | 2501-22-9 Btynka Bushing 39 39
4 | 2501-22-10 Maney Pin 38 38
5 | 2501-22-3 Bawmak Shoe 38 38
6 | 700-28-2351 Bont Bolt 152 152
7 | 700-30-2249 anka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha no3.8) pos. 8 is allowed) 152 152
8 | 700-30-224911 avka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos.7) pos. 7 is allowed) 152 152
9 | 2501-22-12 Maney 3ambikatowmnn | End pin 1 1
10 | 2501-22-4 Bawwmak Shoe 1 1
11 | 28 5860 Bont Bolt 4 4
12 | 700-34-2062 LLInoHka 2-10x8x50 Key 2-10x8x50
FOCT 23360-78 GOST 23360-78 2 2
13 | 2501-22-23CTl1(SP) 3BeHo 3ambikaowee | Master link 1 1
14 | 2501-22-22CI1(SP) 3BeHo 3amblkatowiee | Master link 1 1
15 | 2501-22-100CrI(SP) YnnotHeHue (gonyc- | Sealing (replacement
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha for pos. 16 is al-
nos.16) lowed) 78 78
16 | b2501-22-100CIN(SP) | YnnotHeHue (gonyc- | Sealing (replacement
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha for pos. 15 is al-
nos.15) lowed) 78 78
17 | 2501-22-11 BTynka pacnopHas Distance piece 78 78
18 | 400128 Mpobka Plug 39 39
19 | 44 0017 3arnywka End plug 39 39
20 | 58 5465 KonbLo ynopHoe Thrust ring 2 2
21 | 2501-22-3-01 Bawmak* Shoe* 38 38

3-34




2502-2K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.12 YcTtaHOBKa nefoxoHbIX LMNOP Ha ryCeHuLy
Figure 3.12 Ice moving spurs mounting on the track

3-35



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.11 2501-22-50CIN YcTtaHOBKa riefoXoAHbIX WNOP Ha ryceHuuy
2501-22-50SP Ice moving spurs mounting on the track

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
= ucrnosHeHne
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.12| 2501-22-50CTI1(SP) YcraHoBka nego- Ice-shifting spurs on
XOAHbIX Wnop Ha ry- | the track mounting
ceHumuy X X

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination gﬁ;znnyperunh
No UKHL | |
1 | 2501-22-1-01Cl1(SP) N'ycennua Track 1 1
2 | 46-22-45 LWnopa Spur 38 38
3 700-28-2349 BonTt Bolt 76 76
4 700-30-2249 anka Nut 76 76

3-36



2502-2K0C(KDS)

AP

UO10-000-12-S21

TS

IS

L L LT

O
-

PucyHok 3.13 KaTok onopHbIn

Figure 3.13 Track roller

3-37



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.12 T25-21-000/-000-01

KaTtok onopHbIn

T25-21-000/-000-01 Track roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.13| T25-21-000CT1(SP) KaTok onopHbIi* Track roller* X
T25-21-000-20Cl1(SP) | KaTtok onopHbIn Track roller x
T25-21-000-01Cl1(SP) | KaTtok onopHbIn** Track roller** X
T25-21-000-01-20CTI1
-20SP KaTok onopHbIN Track roller X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- BxopauT B T25-21-000CI1
** . BxoauT B T25-21-000-01CIN
NOTE *-included in T25-21-000SP
** _included in T25-21-000-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
UCnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Htlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 375509 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5509-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 | T25-21-309 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2
3 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 4 4
4 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
5 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-3
2-3 TOCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos3.6) pos.6 is allowed) 2 2
6 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha noa3.5) pos.5 is allowed) 2 2
7 | 2501-21-106CT1(SP) KaTok* Roller* 1
2501-21-106-20CTl1(SP) | Katok Roller 1
8 | 2501-21-411 bonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 BonTt Bolt 20
9 | 2501-21-75Cr1(SP) ®naHey, Flange 2 2

3-38




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
10 Konbuo Ring

070-075-25-2-3 070-075-25-2-3

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84

(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha nos.11) pos.11 is allowed) 2 2
11 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

0149245-00 0149245-00

(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha no3.10) pos.10 is allowed) 2 2
12 | T25-21-308 Ocb Axle 1 1
13 | 2501-21-106-

-01CIn(SP) | Katok** Roller** 1
2501-21-106-01-20CIM
-20SP | KaTok Roller 1

3-39



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

20

PucyHok 3.14 YcTaHOBKa KOXyXoOB
Figure 3.14 Jacket mounting

3-40



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.13 2501-64-3-01CI1 YcTaHOBKa KOXyXOB
2501-64-3-01SP Jacket mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
T\il?)- Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
3.14| 2501-64-3-01CI1(SP) YcraHoBka KoxyxoB | Jacket mounting X
2501-64-3-01-20CT1(SP) | YctaHoBKa koxxyxoB | Jacket mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 28 0342 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0342-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
2 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 403-64-16CI1(SP) Kpbllka Cover 2
403-64-16-20CI1(SP) Kpblwka Cover 2
4 | 2501-64-31Cl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2501-64-31-20CrI1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
5 2501-64-22-01CI1(SP) Koxyx Jacket 1
2501-64-22-01-20CT1(SP) | Koxxyx Jacket 1
6 | 285786 Bont Bolt 18
28 5786-20 bont Bolt 18
7 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 18
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 18
8 | 315317 LLlanba Washer 28 28
9 | 2501-64-32CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2501-64-32-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
10 | 2501-64-29Cl1(SP) KpbiLwka Cover 1
2501-64-29-20CT1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
11 | 2501-64-28CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
2501-64-28-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
12 | 28 0720 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6g9x40 M20x1,5-6g9x40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0720-20 bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10

3-41



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |
13 | 2501-64-33CI1(SP) OHunwie Bottom 1

2501-64-33-20CI(SP) | OHuwe Bottom 1

14 | 2501-64-121 Ckoba Cramp 18

2501-64-121-20 Ckoba Cramp 18
15 | 403-64-26 Ocb Axle 4 4
16 | 31 0350 LLlanba 24 Washer 24
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0350-20 LLlanba 24 Washer 24
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
17 LWnnuHT 5%50 Cotter pin 5x50
OCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 8 8
18 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25 8 8
19 | 310325 LLanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
31 0325-20 Landa 12x5 Washer 12x5
TOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8
20 | 46-64-66 KpbiLlka Cover 2
46-64-66-20 KpbiLlka Cover 2

3-42



2502-2K0C(KDS)

BapuaHT 6e3 packocoB

Version without diagonal braces

3-43



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

12

-
._!l’
3]

s
\ S
270\
E,
N
QNN
V]

=S AN
S

S

.
N
- s

<

PucyHok 3.15 Cucrema xopoBasi
Figure 3.15 Running gear

3-44



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.14 2501-21-301CI1 Cucrtema xopgoBas
2501-21-301SP Running gear

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.15| 2501-21-301Cl1(SP) Cuctema xogoBas Running gear X
2501-21-301-20CrI1(SP) | Cuctema xogoBas Running gear X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MUCcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHve HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-21-190CrI1(SP) WapHup Hinge 2
2501-21-190-20CrI1(SP) | Waphup Hinge 2
2 | 2501-22-1Cl1(SP) lN'ycennua Track 2
2501-22-1-20CI1(SP) N'ycennua Track 2
3 | 300350-01 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 4
30 0350-20 Manka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 4
4 | 2501-21-543 Koxyx Jacket 2
2501-21-543-20 Koxxyx Jacket 2
5 | 700-31-2209 LWanba Washer 8
700-31-2209-20 LWanba Washer 8
6 | 280520 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1,5-69%x30 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
7 | 700-31-2522 Lanba Washer 18
700-31-2522-20 Lanba Washer 18
8 | 280945 Bont M30x2-6g%x100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 18
28 0945-20 Bont M30x2-6g%x100 | Bolt M30x2-6gx100
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 18
9 | 2501-21-303Cr1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
2501-21-303-20CrI1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie 1
10 | 2501-21-302Cl1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
2501-21-302Cr1(SP) Tenexka Bogie 1
11 | 2501-21-555 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 MacneHka 1.2 LI6xp | Oil 1.2 Tsbxp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2 Kobxp | Oil 1.2 Kd 6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2

3-45




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuuectso Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue VICToMHEHNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No T
UKHL
13 | 315412 LWanba Washer 6
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 6
14 | 28 0927 Bont M30x2-6gx75 Bolt M30x2-69x75
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
28 0927-20 BonTt M30x2-6gx75 Bolt M30x2-6gx75
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6

3-46



=k

PucyHok 3.16 Tenexka
Figure 3.16 Bogie

3-47

2502-2K0C(KDS)



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.15 2501-21-302CnN/-303CIMN Tenexka
2501-21-302SP/-303SP Bogie

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.16, 2501-21-302CT1(SP) Tenexka* Bogie* X
3.17| 2501-21-302-20CT1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie x
2501-21-303CT1(SP) Tenexka™ Bogie** X
2501-21-303-20CTI1(SP) | Tenexka Bogie X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxogut B 2501-21-302CHN
** . gxogut B 2501-21-303CHN
NOTE * - included in 2501-21-302SP
** - included in 2501-21-303SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rtlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2501-21-160CrI1(SP) Koneco HaTsxkHoe Idler 1
2501-21-160-20CrI1(SP) | Koneco HaTsaxHOe Idler 1
2 | 2501-21-309CTr1(SP) Pama tenexku ne- Front bogie frame
peaHasa 1
2501-21-309-20CrI1(SP) | Pama Tenexkn ne- Front bogie frame
penHsas 1
3 | 4001-21-120Cr1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
4001-21-120-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
4 | 315317 LWanba Washer 8
31 5317-20 LWanba Washer 8
5 |280730 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0730-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1,5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
6 | 2501-21-311Crl1(SP) Pama Tenexkun** Bogie frame** 1
2501-21-311-20CT1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
2501-21-312CrI1(SP) Pama tenexkun* Bogie frame* 1
2501-21-312-20Cl1(SP) | Pama Tenexku Bogie frame 1
7 | 2501-21-180CTr1(SP) MexaHn3am caaBaHusa | Release mechanism 1
2501-21-180-20CrI1(SP) | MexaHuam cgoaBaHusa | Release mechanism 1

3-48




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
8 |280750 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120
rOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
28 0750-20 BonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx120 M20x1,5-6gx120
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 6
9 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
10 | 4001-21-117- MexaHuam HaTsbke- | Track-adjusting me-
-02Cl1(SP) | Huga** chanism** 1
4001-21-117-02-20CIT | MexaHu3m HaTtske- | Track-adjusting me-
-20SP | Huga chanism 1
4001-21-117- MexaHnam HaTske- | Track-adjusting me-
-03Cl1(SP) | Huga* chanism* 1
4001-21-117-03-20CIT | MexaHu3m HaTske- | Track-adjusting me-
-20SP | Hua chanism 1
11 | 0901-21-71 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1
12 | 44 0001 Mpobka Cover 8 8
13 | 28 0815 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0815-20 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
14 | 31 0350 Wanba A.24 Washer A.24
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 23
31 0350-20 LWanba A.24 Washer A.24
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 23
15 | 2501-21-145-01Crl1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIv Track roller 3
2501-21-145-01-20CnM
-20SP | KaTok onopHbIn Track roller 3
16 | 30 0350-01 arika M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 7
30 0350-20 anka M24x2 Nut M24x2
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 7
17 | 2501-21-145Cl1(SP) KaTok onopHbIN Track roller 4
2501-21-145-20Cl1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIn Track roller 4

3-49



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

T

10 11 12 13 14 15

17
16

19
20

21

—5 L. | T

~6 e N\ 2Pt
- N N ~

by N

ro

17 -

1
16 — 3

18

22

30 31 32

PucyHok 3.17 Tenexka

Figure 3.17 Bogie

3-50



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 Konbuo 145-150-36- | Ring 145-150-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

2 | 280535 Bont M16x1,5-69%x38 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx38

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15
28 0535-20 Bont M16x1,5-69%x38 | Bolt M16x1,5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 15
3 |315271 LWanba Washer 15
31 5271-20 LLan6a Washer 15

4 | 4001-21-65 KpbiLlka Cover 2 2

5 | 2501-21-540 Bknagbiw Insert 2 2

6 | 1501-21-227 Cronop Stopper 1 1

7 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6

8 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
9 | 450337 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
45 0337-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1

10 | 4001-21-76 Kapkac Framework 1 1
11 | 40 0493 Konbuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 1 1
12 | 4001-21-62 MaHxeTa Collar 1 1
13 | 4001-21-63 MaHnxeTa Collar 1 1
14 | 40 0494 Konbuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 1 1
15 | 4001-21-99 Btynka Bushing 1 1
16 | 2501-21-506-01 Kpbiwka Cover 8 8
17 | 325382 WrndpT Dower 8 8
18 | 2501-21-506 Kpblwka Cover 8 8
19 | 315355 LWanba Washer 32

31 5355-20 LWanba Washer 32

20 | 28 0885 Bont M24x2-6gx150 | Bolt M24x2-6gx150

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
28 0885-20 Bont M24x2-6gx150 | Bolt M24x2-6gx150
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 28
21 | 2501-21-330CT1(SP) LWnTok Shield 1
2501-21-330-20CrI1(SP) | Wntok Shield 1
22 | 2501-21-330-01CrI1(SP) | Wuntok Shield 1
2501-21-330-01-20CTI1
-20SP | WwuTok Shield 1
23 | 2501-21-115CT1(SP) KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller
BalOLLUN 1
2501-21-115-20Cl1(SP) | KaTok nogaepxu- Support roller
BaroLWnn 1
24 | 280720 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0720-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

3-51




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHexHmne

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per:nlt
UKHL
25 | 310310 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0310-20 LWan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
26 | 2501-21-88CTl1(SP) OT60MHNK™™ Impingement plate** 1
2501-21-88-20CT1(SP) | Ot6omnHuk Impingement plate 1
2501-21-88-01Cr1(SP) | OTt6onHuK* Impingement plate 1
2501-21-88-01-20CI1
-20SP OT60MNHMK Impingement plate* 1
27 | 280725 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 0725-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx50 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx50
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10
28 | 310320 LWan6a 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10
31 0320-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 10
29 | 3501-21-252CT1(SP) OT60MHUK™™ Impingement plate** 1
3501-21-252-20CrI1(SP) | OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
3501-21-252-01CrI(SP) | OT6onHMK* Impingement plate* 1
3501-21-252-01-20CI1
-20SP | OT60MHMK Impingement plate 1
30 | 2001-21-270-01 Craxka Brace 7
2001-21-270-01-20 Craxka Brace 7
31 | 2501-21-189 Btynka Bushing 7 7
32 | 3501-21-250 Jlner Sheet 1 1
33 | 28 0865 Bont M24x2-6gx130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0865-20 Bont M24x2-6gx130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

3-52




2502-2KAC(KDS)

1 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 1314 1516 |17
2 \ 5 18
‘ ‘ \
N\ 7
N
§ \ [
A , 3 19
~ £ 20
@ A ) ) OO | I
j ‘trr.. — -
\ L\ . \
IR
N \
N
21
PucyHok 3.18 KaTtok noggepxuBarowmmn
Figure 3.18 Support roller
3.16 2501-21-115CIN Katok noaaepxuMBaroLwmm
2501-21-115SP Support roller
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(”_ty per unit
No UkHL | T
3.18| 2501-21-115Cl1(SP) KaTtok nogoepxu- Support roller
BaloLLUA X
2501-21-115-20CrI1(SP) | KaTtok nogaepxu- Support roller
BaloLWNA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
’ nucrorHeHve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 28 0566 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0566-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx85 M16x1,5-6gx85
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

3-53




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T

2 lWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
3 | 2501-21-122 Onopa Support 1 1

2501-21-215CT1(SP) KaTtok nogaoepxu- Support roller

BatoLmn (coctomt ua | (consists of pos. 4-21

y3roB 1 getaneu parts and units)

nos.4-21) 1

2501-21-215-20CrI1(SP) | KaTok nogaoepxu- Support roller

BaloLLUA 1
4 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-3

2-3TOCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/ TU

TY 38.005204-84 38.005204-84 (re-

(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | placement for pos.5

Ha Ha noa3.5) is allowed) 1 1
5 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-3

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | TU 2531-260-

260-00149245-00 00149245-00

(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for

Ha Ha no3.4) pos.4 is allowed) 1 1
6 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2

7 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2

8 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TY 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

9 | 2501-21-120 Kopnyc ynnoTtHeHusa | Sealing housing 1 1

10 | 2501-21-315CrI1(SP) KaTok Roller 1
2501-21-315-20CTl1(SP) | Katok Roller 1

11 | 2501-21-602 Ocb Axle 1 1

12 MoawwmnHuk 7212A Bearing 7212A TU
TY 37.006.162-89 37.006.162-89 2 2

13 | 2501-21-124 "anka Nut 1 1
14 | 2501-21-125 KonbLo ctonopHoe Retaining ring 1 1
15 Konbuo 104-110-36- | Ring 104-110-36-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
16 | 2501-21-603 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
17 | 315186 LWanba Washer 4
31 5186-20 LWanba Washer 4
18 Bont M10-6gx30 Bolt M10-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
19 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1

20 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TY 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
21 | T25-21-309 Kpbllwka Cover 1 1

3-54



-N

2502-2K0C(KDS)

10

T T T T T ee———

! HIEEN=N

2501-21-145-01CN

14

Ly z—

PucyHok 3.19 KaTok onopHbIn
Figure 3.19 Track roller

3-55



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.17 2501-21-145CN/-145-01CMN KaTok onopHbIN

2501-21-145SP/-145-01SP Track roller

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.19| 2501-21-145Cr1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn* Track roller* X
2501-21-145-20CrI1(SP) | KaTok onopHbIn Track roller x
2501-21-145-
-01CI1(SP) KaTok onopHbIn** Track roller** X
2501-21-145-01-20CTI1
-20SP | KaToK OnopHbIn Track roller X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2501-21-145CHN
** . BxoauT B 2501-21-145-01CN
NOTE *-included in 2501-21-145SP
** _included in 2501-21-145-01SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
2 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
3 | T25-21-309 KpbiLka Cover 2 2
4 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 4 4
5 | 400212 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 4 4
6 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-3
2-3 TOCT 18829-73/ | GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.7) pos.7 is allowed) 2 2
7 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.6) pos.6 is allowed) 2 2
8 | 2501-21-106CTl1(SP) KaTok* Roller* 1
2501-21-106-20CTl1(SP) | Katok Roller 1

3-56




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
9 | 2501-21-411 BonTt Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 bonTt Bolt 20
10 | 2501-21-75CrI1(SP) dnaHel Flange 2 2
11 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-
2-3 51-1668
rOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005204-84 TU 38.005204-84
(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha nos.12) pos.12 is allowed) 2 2
12 Konsbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00
(oonyckaeTcs 3ame- (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.11) pos.11 is allowed) 2 2
13 | 2501-21-608 Ocb Axle 1 1
14 | 2501-21-106-01Crl1(SP) | KaTok** Roller** 1
2501-21-106-01-20CIM
-20SP | Katok Roller 1

3-57



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

‘G2 UN
w\\\\ //////////b NN /// AN Mm

us

\ ////7///:/®\®////4///A~h A
Zase

7




2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.18 2501-21-180CIN MexaHu3m caaBaHusA

2501-21-180SP Track-release mechanism

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.20| 2501-21-180CTr1(SP) MexaHuam caaBaHusa | Track-release me-
chanism X
2501-21-180-20CrI1(SP) | MexaHuam coaBaHusa | Track-release me-
chanism X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
- MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 46-21-33 Ctonop Stopper 1
46-21-33-20 Ctonop Stopper 1
2 | 700-30-2126 "anka Nut 1
700-30-2126-20 Manka Nut 1
3 | 4001-21-128 dnaHeu Flange 1
4001-21-128-20 ®naney, Flange 1
4 | 4001-21-95-01 Tpyba Pipe 1
4001-21-95-01-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
5 | 2501-21-432 MpyxnHa Spring 1
2501-21-432-20 MpyxnHa Spring 1
6 | 4001-21-236-01Cl1(SP) | ®naHey, Flange 1
4001-21-236-01-20CI1
-20SP | ®naHey Flange 1

3-59



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

1 2 3 4
0
il 7
-
ro7s
15 14 13 12 11 10
A

PucyHok 3.21 LUapHup
Figure 3.21 Hinge

3-60

oo~



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.19 2501-21-190CN LWapHup
2501-21-190SP Hinge

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?d_tly per unit
No UKHL T
3.21| 2501-21-190CT1(SP) LWapHup Hinge X
2501-21-190-20CT1(SP) | Wapnup Hinge X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-21-290CrI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 | 2501-21-600 Ocb Pivot 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 2
4 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2
5 |2501-21-192 KpbiLlka Cover 1 1
6 |280726 bont Bolt 6 6
7 | 315271 Lanbta Washer 8
31 5271-20 LWanba Washer 8
8 | 280544 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
28 0544-20 bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
9 Konbuo 205-210-36- | Ring 205-210-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | TM2501-21-47 dnaHeu Flange 1 1
11 | 2501-21-196 Konbuo Ring 1 1
12 | TM2501-21-46 Bknagbliww Insert 2 2
13 | 40 0323 Konbuo ynpyroe Elastic ring 2 2
14 | 2501-21-198 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
15 | 2501-21-193 Kopnyc ynnoTtHeHusa | Sealing housing 1 1
16 Mpoeonoka KC 1,6 Wire KC 1,6
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,6m | 0,6m

3-61



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.22 lNyceHuua
Figure 3.22 Track

3-62



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.20 2501-22-1CIN T'yceHuua
2501-22-1SP Track

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.22| 2501-22-1CIM(SP) FyceHnua | Track X X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- ana yctaHOBKM nefoxoaHbix wnop 2501-22-50CT1
NOTE * - for ice moving spurs 2501-21-50SP mounting
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-22-1 3BeHO Link 38 38
2 | 2501-22-2 3BEHO Link 38 38
3 | 2501-22-9 Btynka Bushing 39 39
4 | 2501-22-10 Maney Pin 38 38
5 |2501-22-3 Bawmak Shoe 38 38
6 | 700-28-2351 Bont Bolt 152 152
7 | 700-30-2249 "arka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for
3amMeHa Ha nos3.8) pos. 8 is allowed) 152 152
8 | 700-30-22491 avka (gonyckaetca | Nut (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos.7) pos. 7 is allowed) 152 152
9 | 2501-22-12 Maney 3ambikatownn | End pin 1 1
10 | 2501-22-4 Bawwmak Shoe 1 1
11 | 28 5860 Bont Bolt 4 4
12 | 700-34-2062 LLInoHka 2-10x8x50 Key 2-10x8x50
FOCT 23360-78 GOST 23360-78 2 2
13 | 2501-22-23CTl1(SP) 3BeHo 3ambikaowee | Master link 1 1
14 | 2501-22-22CI1(SP) 3BeHo 3amblkatollee | Master link 1 1
15 | 2501-22-100CI1(SP) YnnotHeHue (gonyc- | Sealing (replacement
KaeTcsa 3ameHa Ha for pos. 16 is al-
nos.16) lowed) 78 78
16 | 62501-22-100CI1(SP) | YnnoTtHeHue (gonyc- | Sealing (replacement
KaeTcs 3ameHa Ha for pos. 15 is al-
nos.15) lowed) 78 78
17 | 2501-22-11 BTynka pacnopHas Distance piece 78 78
18 | 400128 Mpobka Plug 39 39
19 | 44 0017 3arnywka End plug 39 39
20 | 58 5465 KonbLo yrnopHoe Thrust ring 2 2
21 | 2501-22-3-01 Bawmak* Shoe* 38 38

3-63




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

PucyHok 3.23 YcTaHOBKa NnefoxoAHbIX LUNOP Ha ryceHuLy
Figure 3.23 Ice moving spurs mounting on the track

3-64



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.21 2501-22-50CIN YcTtaHOBKa refoXoAHbIX LWNOP Ha ryceHuuy
2501-22-50SP Ice moving spurs mounting on the track
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.23| 2501-22-50CT1(SP) YcraHoBka nego- Ice moving spurs
XOOHbIX LWINOp Ha ry- | mounting on the
ceHuuy track X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
B ncrnornHexve
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 2501-22-1-01CTl1(SP) N'ycennua Track 1 1
2 | 46-22-45 LWnopa Spur 38 38
3 | 700-28-2349 BonTt Bolt 76 76
4 | 700-30-2249 "anka Nut 76 76

3-65



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

1" -
10
9
8
7
® A
5
N
4 -
i L0 r— -
i
Y
N
=
)
A
A
19 L
18 /
- E /14
15
17

PucyHok 3.24 Koneco HaTshkHoOe
Figure 3.24 Idler

3-66



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.22 2501-21-160CI1 Koneco HaTsixxHOe

2501-21-160SP Idler

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
3.24| 2501-21-160CT1(SP) Koneco HaTskHOe Idler X
2501-21-160-20CrI1(SP) | Koneco HaTskHOe Idler X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-21-608 Ocb Axle 1 1
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5515-20 Mpobka Plug 1
4 | T25-21-309 Kpblwka Cover 2 2
5 | 2501-21-75CT1(SP) dnaHeu Flange 2 2
6 | TM 2501-21-39Cl1(SP) | Ctynuua Hub 1
T™M 2501-21-39-20CTI1
-20SP Ctynuua Hub 1
7 | 280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40
28 0725-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40
8 | 315317 Lanba Washer 40
31 5317-20 LWanba Washer 40
9 | TM 2501-21-34 Ynop (aonyckaetcs Thrust (replacement
3ameHa Ha no3.10) for pos.10 allowed) 8
TM 2501-21-34-20 Ynop Thrust 8
10 | 2501-21-161Crl1(SP) Ynop (aonyckaetcs Thrust (replacement
3aMeHa Ha nos.9) for pos.9 allowed) 2
2501-21-161-20CT1(SP) | Ynop Thrust 2
11 | TM 2501-21-33 0O6og Rim 1
TM 2501-21-33-20 O6og Rim 1
12 | 40 0404 CekTop ynpyrum Flexible segment 8 8
13 | 2501-21-411 Bont Bolt 20
2501-21-411-20 Bont Bolt 20

3-67




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
ncnornHeHme

nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
. . N Quantity per unit
Fl)\l(:)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL

14 | 40 0212 Konbuo ynpyroe Flexible ring 4 4
15 Konbuo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-3

2-3 TOCT 18829- GOST 18829-73/TU

73/TY 38.005204-84 | 38.005204-84 (re-

(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.16

Ha Ha nos.16) allowed) 2 2
16 Konbuyo 070-075-25- | Ring 070-075-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 (go- 00149245-00 (re-

NnycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa placement for pos.15

Ha no3.15) is allowed) 2 2
17 | 2501-21-142 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Flexible ring

TenbHoe 4 4
18 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130130-135-36-

2-51-1668 2-51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 (go- 00149245-00 (re-

NnycKkaeTcsa 3amMeHa placement for pos.19

Ha no3.19) is allowed) 2 2
19 Konbuo 130-135-36- | Ring 130-135-36-2-3

2-3 GOST 18829-73/

rOCT 18829-73/ TU 38.005204-84

TY 38.005204-84 (replacement for

(nonyckaetcs 3ame- | pos.18 is allowed)

Ha Ha nos.18) 2 2

3-68



A-A

10

19 18 1716 15 1413 12 1"

NN

20

) GE

/ QS_\/_‘;_\_‘%\"/ A
4 3

PucyHok 3.25 MexaHM3M HaTs)XXeHuA
Figure 3.25 Track-adjusting mechanism

3-69

2502-2K0C(KDS)




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.23 4001-21-117-02CI/-03CMN MexaHuU3M HaTsXeHUS
4001-21-117-02SP/-03SP Track-adjusting mechanism

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.25| 4001-21-117-02CT1(SP) | MexaHnam HaTsbke- | Track-adjusting me-
HUS chanism X
4001-21-117-02-20CIN | MexaHu3m HaTsxe- | Track-adjusting me-
-20SP | Huga* chanism* X
4001-21-117-03CT1(SP) | MexaHu3m HaTsxxe- | Track-adjusting me-
HUS chanism X
4001-21-117-03-20CIT | MexaHunam HaTske- | Track-adjusting me-
-20SP HUS** chanism** X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxogut B 4001-21-117-02CnIN
** . gxoguT B 4001-21-117-03CH
NOTE * -included in 4001-21-117-02SP
** _included in 4001-21-117-03SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 229147000014 Konbuo onopHoe Bearing ring E20-
E20-115-120 115-120
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
2 ManxeTta E32-100-4 | Collar E32-100-4
TY 2290-003- TU 2290-003-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 1 1
3 | 4001-21-165 Lanba Washer 1 1
4 Konbuo 150-155-36- | Ring 150-155-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
5 1580760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
6 | 4001-21-126 KpblLwka Cover 1 1
7 | 280140 Bont M8-6gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7808-70 GOST 7808-70 2
28 0140-20 Bont M8-69gx40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7808-70 GOST 7808-70 2
8 | 4001-21-265-01CrI1(SP) | UunuHap Cylinder 1 1

3-70




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
9 | 229147000013 Konbuo onopHoe Bearing ring
E20-120-125 E20-115-120
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
10 | 4001-21-260-02CT1(SP) | WToK* Rod* 1
4001-21-260-02-20CTr1
-20SP | WTok Rod 1
4001-21-260-03Cl1(SP) | WTok** Rod* 1
4001-21-260-03-20CTI1
-20SP | Wrok Rod 1
11 | 700-32-2177 Wrndpt Dower 1 1
12 Konbuo 16x22 Ring 16x22
MH4152-62 MH4152-62 1 1
13 | 375515 Mpobka Plug 1 1
14 | 500192 Konbuo CT13-5-4 Ring CT13-5-4
FOCT 288-72 GOST 288-72 4 4
15 | 46-21-756 Wrna Needle 1
46-21-756-20 Wrna Needle 1
16 | 46-21-717 Mpobka Plug 1
46-21-717-20 Mpobka Plug 1
17 | 46-21-718 Ob6onma Casing 2 2
18 | 700-40-260-11 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
19 | 1101-21-136 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
1101-21-136-20 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1
20 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1
MacneHka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2Kd6xp
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 1

3-71



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

A-A B-b

8 10 1 12 5
B-B rr
A am, T S 13\.‘
LN ~ 13
7

PucyHok 3.26 Pama
Figure 3.26 Frame

3-72



2502-2K0C(KDS)

3.24 2502-11-3CIN Pama
2502-11-3SP Frame

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.26| 2502-11-3Cl1(SP) Pama Frame X

2502-11-3-20Crl1(SP) Pama Frame X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-11-46CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-11-46-20Crl1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 28 0823 bonTt Bolt
3M24x2-6gx60 3M24x2-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0823-20 BonTt Bolt
3M24x2-6gx60 3M24x2-69gx60
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
3 | 315355 LWanba Washer 4
31 5355-20 LWanba Washer 4
4 | 2502-11-23-05Cl1(SP) Kopnyc ¢ noHxepo- Body with side mem-
Hamun bers 1
2502-11-23-05-20Cl1(SP) | Kopniyc ¢ nonxepo- Body with side mem-
HamMu bers 1
5 28 0520 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
28 0520-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9
6 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 | 2501-11-203 Jlnct Sheet 2
2501-11-203-20 Jlnct Sheet 2
8 | 403-11-187 Mnaxka Strip 1
403-11-187-20 Mnaxka Strip 1
9 28 0725 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1,5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0725-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6g9x50 M20x1,5-6g9x50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2

3-73




2502-2KI0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
10 Lanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | TM2501-11-14CM(SP) | Barnka Beam 1
TM2501-11-14-20CTI1

-20SP banka Beam 1
12 | 2501-11-280 Maney Pin 1 1
13 | 403-11-182 Brynka Bushing 6 6

3-74



2502-2K0C(KDS)

B-b

L LA
L L L L LLL

> 7 4
va

aNM
-

WL,

PucyHok 3.27 banka

Figure 3.27 Beam

3-75



2502-2KI0C(KDS)

3.25 TM2501-11-14CIN Banka

TM2501-11-14SP Beam

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
3.27| TM2501-11-14CT1(SP) | banka Beam X
TM2501-11-14-20CIN
-20SP banka Beam X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-11-36CI1(SP) BubpowunsonsTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
2 | 2501-11-35CT1(SP) BubpousonsTtop Vibration insulator 2 2
3 | TM2501-11-13CI1(SP) | banka Beam 1
TM2501-11-13-20CI1
-20SP banka Beam 1
4 MoawwunHuk LLUCJ180 | Bearing ShSL80
rOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
5 |580818 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
6 | 580836 Konsbuo C 140 Ring C 140
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 4
7 | TM2501-11-15Cl(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 4 4
8 | TM2501-11-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-11-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 Konbuo 079-085-36- | Ring 079-085-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
10 | TM2501-11-20ClI1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 4 4
11 | 2501-11-282 BTynka Bushing 2 2
12 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
13 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 3501-11-33Cl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 2 2

3-76




